

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: BR-22-01, Salem Avenue Bridge Over Cox Creek
PROJECT MANAGER: Nolan Nelson
BID DATE: 9/5/24

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDERS:		Engineer's Estimate		Wildish Standard Paving Co. Eugene, OR		Haley Construction Co. Inc. Lebanon, OR		K & E Excavating, Inc. Salem, OR		Knife River Corp. NW Tangent, OR	
		NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	35,400.00	35,400.00	48,500.00	48,500.00	137,000.00	137,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	43,182.00	43,182.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	32,425.00	32,425.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
4	Work Area Isolation and Dewatering	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	140,500.00	140,500.00	215,000.00	215,000.00	305,000.00	305,000.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	85	Cubic Yard	600.00	\$51,000.00	270.00	22,950.00	155.00	13,175.00	270.00	22,950.00	280.00	23,800.00
6	Class 100 Riprap	120	Cubic Yard	200.00	\$24,000.00	250.00	30,000.00	200.00	24,000.00	260.00	31,200.00	635.00	76,200.00
7	Structural Concrete Class 4000	15	Cubic Yard	3,500.00	\$52,500.00	2,300.00	34,500.00	1,930.00	28,950.00	3,000.00	45,000.00	1,675.00	25,125.00
8	Non-Structural Concrete	75	Cubic Yard	1,000.00	\$75,000.00	600.00	45,000.00	274.00	20,550.00	750.00	56,250.00	450.00	33,750.00
9	Fish Rocks	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
10	Site Restoration	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,400.00	15,400.00	9,400.00	9,400.00
TOTAL					342,500.00		351,632.00		354,000.00		489,800.00		691,275.00